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b Ilﬂ:ﬂ'm'l.ﬁt In-Charge,

'Eh;r_i's Purba Medinipur.

In production here with the arrested accused persons namely (1)Pintu Patra(39) 5/0-Lt Laxmikanta
Patra of Mahanagar, PS-Egra, Dist-Purba medinipur (2)Haripada Das(40) 5/0-Madhusudan Das of
Krishnapur, P5Egra, Dist-Purba Medinipur (3)Badal Giri{48} 5/0-Haripada Giri of Uttar Tajpur, P>-Egra,
Dist-Purha Medinipur (4)Gorachand Framanik (29) 5/0-Lt. Paresh Pramanik of Rautara, P5-Contal, Dist-
Purba Medinipur [5)Bablu Jana{48) 5/0-fibankrishna Jana of Sunbhari, F3-Egra, Dist-Furba Medinipur
[61Makianial Mondal[51) 5/0-Lt. Ganesh Mandal of Bidurpur, P5-Egra, Dist-Purba Medinlpur with seure
list aned .-ae}:e.d: arm:les alrm,g erh arrest mema. | beg to submit complain wo the effect that today[24.04.17) at

eived a source information r ng card in enchange money illegally.accordingly
- md;:p..-r i mrﬁmmm Ghash. C 842 Abdul Khalek Khan &

MVE-5K Rabluf an:l._.n all of Eg:'a PS5 Left for Utkar Tajpur, PE-Egra to workout the nformation after diarizing
same vide Egra PS5 C.C No=T712/17 de-24.04,17 we arrived ar Umar Tajpur temporacy howse of Ratan Singh
4/ 0-Basanta Singh of Sahapur, P5-Egra, Dist-Purba Mediniper and showed by the source ina distance we
fpend that 10 to 12 person were inside the temperary  house were engaged in playing to each other in
exchange of money in a view w wrongful loss to other and wrongful gain to another.

We hold raid and apprebended Q6(six} persons and other 03/04 persons managed to flew away
through paddy Reld, during searchad [ saized the following articles from the Grambling board and adjacent to
M3 which was selzed onder proper seizure list duly singed by witnesses and accused persons | label is
‘properly on interrogation they disclosed there identity [1)Pintu Patra(39) 5/0-Lt Laxmikanta Patra of
Mahanagar, PS-Egra. Dist-Purba medinipur {2)Haripada Das(40) 5/0-Madhusudan Das of Krishnapur, F3-
Egra. Dist-Purbz Medinipur {3)Badal Giri{48) S/0-Harlpada Girl of Unar Tajpur, PS-Egra, Dist-Purba
Medinlpur (4)Gorachand Pramanik [29] 5/0-Lt Paresh Pramanik of Rauwara, P5-Contal, Dist-Purba
Medinlpur [5)Babla  Jana[48) 5/0-libankrishna Jana of Sunbharl, P5-Egra, Dist-Purba Medinipur
[&iMakhanlal Mondal[51) 5/0-Lt Ganesh Mondal of Bidurpur, P5-Egra, Dist-Purba Medinipur and they coan
faced that they were playing cards in exchange money and they also confessed that jone Ratan Singh 5/0-
Basanta of Sahapur,P5 Egra,Dist Purba Medinipar 5 running the Grambling board inside of his temporary
new constructed house during caid Ratan Singh along with other manage to flew away the arrested persons
also confessed that they were came to Grambling board for playing cards b_-f theres motor oycle gtc, | selzed the
following articles proper seizure list and (O _ ald and use,[03)05 pieces
ol news paper (04)20pieces burn Birl [05)01 I:mergerr::.- light{06) 03 Motor cycle bearing Mo-WEIDE
34 24{Hern Momde ] WE 324 8491 [Pulser),WB 01W 6929 [Honda] and 01 without Number Honda Motor
cvele Chassis No MEAKCZ36MGE002904 and engine No KC2IEE)1 1889507 )Board money Cash Rs 25450/«
[ Twenky five thousand four hundred ffty rupess only ) arrested therr after issuing there memo of arrest and
inform themn ground of arrest :

Thus they violated the provision of section 3 & 4 WBGand PC Act and Hable to prosecuts and
prrade them same section of law.

Hence @ specific case may kindly be started U/S 3 & 4 WBG and PC Act against the above noted
accused persons and Ratan Singh 5/0-Basanta Singh of Sahapur, P5-Egra, Dist-Purba Medinipur

E;muvm’:} ak 1595 L o 9.0
Yoo & W3

. d_M.l:_Hﬂj_u{,l l‘.'}. Yours faithfully
d~’r'*='*-l~~1“l*‘r“ UISL 04 with 3 Pg A, Qs o Jomary
{\I"‘ra‘fn gy 115
24/uf)v i
PS.
e v

|




